	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BANKERS TRUST COMPANY CL'. S. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Safeguard Business Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 8585 Stemmons Freeway Suite 600N
XX Other Release Execution Date:	City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75247 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s) 4,332,400 4,591,188
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Sita Ramnarace Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. SITA RAWN ARACE Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0562

RELEASE

WHEREAS, Bankers Trust Company, a New York banking corporation (the "Agent"), holds a security interest in any and all applications, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attachment hereto by virtue of a Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5065, Frame 651-685 and Reel 678, Frame 761-795 on April 24, 1989; and

WHEREAS, Safeguard Business Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Safeguard"), and its subsidiaries have completely satisfied the Obligations, as such term is defined in that certain Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement among Safeguard, as borrower, the banking institutions that are parties thereto, and the Agent (the "Loan Agreement"), other than Obligations which by the terms of the Loan Documents (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement) survive the payment in full of the Obligations thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby sell, assign, transfer and release unto Safeguard, its subsidiaries, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its security interest and any other right, title and interest in and to said patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions thereof.

Agent further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Safeguard, its subsidiaries and its respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14th day of Cotober, 1999.

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY

By:

Name:

llan M. Stewa

Title.

Managing Director

Witness:

#263911 v.2 I Judith Dea

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0563

SCHEDULE

PATENTS	
Title	Patent Number (Application Number)
Wallet-Sized Checkbook	US 4,332,400
Wallet-Sized Checkbook	CA 1,144,207
Wallet-Sized Checkbook	GB 2,075,424
One-Write Pegboard For Cheques	US 4,591,188

RECORDED: 11/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0564